UDGING SCHEDULE

Saturday, May 20, 2017
Sunday, May 21 2017
Monday, May 22, 2017

COMMUNITY FIRST CURLING RINK
124 Anita Blvd., Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario P6B 4P9
The doors to the venue will be open at 1:00 p.m. on Friday.
NO PRIVATE X PENS.

The rink will open at 7:00 a.m. on Saturday and Sunday
and at 6:00 a.m. on Monday.

The cafeteria will be open at 7:00 a.m. each morning for breakfast.

Day of entry for Obedience and Rally Trials accepted.

RALLY AND OBEDIENCE FUN MATCH

Friday evening with Tara Houston

$5.00 per run




SATURDAY, MAY 20, 2017

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

9:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

Bedlington Terrier

BP - Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog

BP - Aust Cattle Dog
BP - Berger Picard
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. Scott

10:45 a.m.

3
1
3
2
1
3
1
2
1
4
1
1

C.K.C. Spaniel

Vet - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Mahon

9:00 a.m.

1
1
4
4
1

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Samoyed

SHOW #1

0-1-1-0
1-0

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-1-1-0
1-0

0-2-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-0

2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

9:50 a.m.
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BP - Samoyed
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

BP - Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Rusby

9:15 am.

11:00 a.m.

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Vet - Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

Span (Eng Springer)
BP - Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

French Bulldog
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

BP - Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

>—*O>—*OOO>I—*N>—*O>—*OO

Best in Show judging for Show #1 will take place at the completion of all group judging

Jor Show #1 and before the start of Show #2.




SATURDAY, MAY 20, 2017

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Mahon

12:45 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog

BP - Aust Cattle Dog
BP - Berger Picard
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Rusby

2:15 p.m.

3
1
3
3
1
3
1
3
1
4
1
1

C.K.C. Spaniel

Vet - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. Scott

1:00 p.m.

1
1
4
5
1
1
3

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Siberian Husky

SHOW #2

0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

LUNCH
2:25 p.m.
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Vet - Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

BP - Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

1:30 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

3
3
1
2
8
4
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
1

—_— DN = N = N W

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Setter (English)

Vet - Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
BP - Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

BP - Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0

Best in Show judging for Show #2 will take place at the completion

of all group judging for Show #2.




SUNDAY, MAY 21, 2017

SHOW #3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. Scott 1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Samoyed 1-0
9:00a.m. 1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0 3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0
3 French Bulldog 2-1-0-0 1 Vet - Siberian Husky 1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-1
1 BP - Poodle (Standard) 0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Rusby
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 9:15a.m. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Aust Cattle Dog 1-0
9:45am. 3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0 1 BP - Berger Picard 1-0
3 Pointer 0-0-0-3 2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 1-1-0-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
8 Ret (Flat-Coated) 3-5-0-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-2-0
1 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0-0-0
1 Vet - Setter (English) 1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Setter (Gordon) 0-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
2 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 1-1 10:05 a.m. 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-1-0
4 Ret (Golden) 2-0-2-0 1 BP - Bedlington Terrier 1-0
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-0 2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Dandie Dinmont 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard 1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
9:00 a.m. 4 Basenji -3-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Beagle -1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
6 Dachshund (MLH) -3-0-2
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) - RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Mahon
1 Vet - Dachshund (MLH) -
4 Dachshund (MS) -1-0- 10:45a.m. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-1-0
6 Whippet 1 Vet- C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0
1 Borzoi 3 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
4 Norwegian Elkhound 1 TItalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian 3 Maltese 0-2-1-0
1 BP - Saluki 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Papillon 1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester 1-0-0-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Great Dane 0-2-0-1

Best in Show judging for Show #3 will take place at the completion of all group judging
Jfor Show #3 and before the start of Show #4.




SUNDAY, MAY 21, 2017

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Mahon

1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

Bulldog

French Bulldog
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

BP - Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Vet - Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

Span (Eng Springer)
BP - Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Golden)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Rusby

12:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4
1
6
1
1
4
1
7
1
1
1
5
3
1

1

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

BP - Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boxer

SHOW #4
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Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. Scott

12:30 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

Aust Cattle Dog

BP - Aust Cattle Dog
BP - Berger Picard
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier

BP - Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

2:00 p.m.

3
1
3
3
1
3
1
3
1
1
1
1

C.K.C. Spaniel

Vet - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Best in Show judging for Show #4 will take place at the completion

of all group judging for Show #4.




MONDAY, MAY 22, 2017

SHOW #5
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Doherty 3 Great Dane 0-2-0-1
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
8:00 am. 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Samoyed 1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0-0-0 2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont 1-0-0-0 1 Vet - Siberian Husky 1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Owen
Completion of Breeds
8:00 a.m. Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
8:25am. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-1-0 Pointer 0-0-0-3
1 Vet- C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 0-2-0- Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 1-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 3-5-0-0
1 TItalian Greyhound 0-0 Ret (Golden) 2-0-2-0
3 Maltese 0-2 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0 Vet - Setter (English) 1-0
3 Papillon 1-2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Papillon 1-0 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-1-0
1 Toy Manchester 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 9:20a.m. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Aust Cattle Dog 1-0
9:35am. 4 Basenji 0-3-0-1 1 BP - Berger Picard 1-0
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0 2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-2 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Vet - Dachshund (MLH) 1-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-2-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-1 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0-0-0
7 Whippet 1-4-1-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 TIrish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
5 Norwegian Elkhound 2-2-0-1 10:10a.m. 1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
3 Rhodesian 0-2-0-1 3 French Bulldog 2-1-0-0
1 BP - Saluki 1-0 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Poodle (Standard) 0-1
11:20a.m. 1 Boxer -0-0- Group Judging Upon

0-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1-2-1-0

4 Doberman Pinscher

Best in Show judging for Show #5 will take place at the completion
of all group judging for Show #5.




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Doherty

1:15 p.m.

followed by:

followed by:

1
3
1
3
1
3
1
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Bulldog

French Bulldog
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

BP - Poodle (Standar
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Vet - Setter (Englis
Setter (Gordon)

BP - Span (Eng Sprin
Ret (Labrador)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

BP - Aust Cattle Dog
BP - Berger Picard
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Owen

11:00 a.m.

2
1
1
1
1

Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2017

SHOW #6

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
3-5-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-1-0

11:25 a.m.

LUNCH
12:45 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

followed by:

1 Airedale Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

3 C.K.C. Spaniel

1 Vet- C.K.C. Spaniel
3 Chinese Crested

2 Havanese

1 TItalian Greyhound
3 Maltese

1 Miniature Pinscher
2 Papillon

1 BP - Papillon

1 Poodle (Toy)

1 Toy Manchester

1 Yorkshire Terrier

Judging Group 5

1 Beagle

6 Dachshund (MLH)

1 BP - Dachshund (MLH)
1 Vet - Dachshund (MLH
4 Dachshund (MS)

1 Dachshund (MWH)

5 Whippet

1 Afghan Hound

1 Borzoi

1 Irish Wolfhound

4 Norwegian Elkhound

3 Rhodesian

1 BP - Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

N = = O\ W = =

0-1-0-0

1-1-1-0
1-0

0-2-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
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Best in Show judging for Show #6 will take place at the completion
of all group judging for Show #6.




OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS
SATURDAY, MAY 20, 2017

RING 4 - 9:00 a.m. - Judge: Mr. D. Boles

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1
Utility B 1001
Open B 1001
Open A 1002
Novice B 1004
Pre-Novice 1003
followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Briggs

RALLY TRIAL #1

Excellent B

Advanced B :
Advanced A

Intermediate :

Novice B

Novice A

followed by:

2001, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2009, 2010
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2008

2011

2015, 2016, 2018

2017

2012, 2013, 2014

Junior Handling Obedience

followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. D. Boles

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #2
Utility B 1001
Open B 1001
Novice B 1004
followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Briggs

RALLY TRIAL #2

Excellent B

Advanced B :
Advanced A

Intermediate :

Novice B

Novice A

2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010
2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008

2011

2015, 2016, 2018

2017

2012, 2013, 2014



OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS

SUNDAY, MAY 21, 2017

RING 4 - 8:00 a.m. - Judge: Mr. D. Boles
RALLY TRIAL #3

Excellent B : 2001, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010
Advanced B : 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008
Advanced A : 2011

Intermediate : 2015, 2016, 2018

Novice B . 2017
Novice A : 2012,2013,2014
followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Briggs

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #3
Utility B ;1001
Open B ;1001
Open A ;1002
Novice B ;1004

Pre-Novice : 1003
followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. D. Boles
RALLY TRIAL #4

Excellent B : 2004, 2005, 2006, 2009, 2010
Advanced B : 2002, 2003, 2004, 2008
Intermediate : 2015, 2016, 2018

Novice B . 2017

Novice A . 2013,2014
followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Briggs
OBEDIENCE TRIAL #4
Utility B ;1001

Open B ;1001

Novice B . 1004

OBEDIENCE EXHIBITORS - Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice dogs, 7 Open dogs, and
6 Utility dogs per hour. Please notify the Obedience Steward if you have a conflict between Conformation and
Obedience.

RALLY EXHIBITORS - Judging is based on the formula of 15 dogs per hour. Please notify the Rally Steward if
you have a conflict between Conformation and Rally.



JUNIOR HANDLING - CONFORMATION

Saturday, May 20, 2017
Ring 3 - 12:45 p.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by Noon.

GENERAL SPECIALS
Saturday, May 20 - Show #1 Mrs. M. Scott
Saturday, May 20 - Show #2 Mr. S. Dainard
Sunday, May 21 - Show #3 Mr. R. Mahon
Sunday, May 21 - Show #4 Ms. J. Rusby
Monday, May 22 - Show #5 Mr. M. Doherty
Monday, May 22 - Show #6 Mr. B. Owen

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES

9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Baby Puppies
Veterans
Obedience/Rally

SUMMARY
Showl Show2 Show3 Showd4 Show5 Show 6

29 30 29 29 25 23
32 33 31 34 33 27
14 15 13 15 12 14
9 9 9 6 7 7
21 23 18 20 20 18
10 12 11 11 10 12
_10 11 A1 A1 11 9
125 133 122 126 118 110
11 10 12 12 9 9
3 4 4 3 4 3

_46 _44

185 147 182 141 131 122




BATHING STATION FOR THE DIRTY PAWS

BOOK SALE - ALL THREE DAYS

OWNER-HANDLER COMPETITION

Saturday - Show #2

Sunday - Show #4

To Wawa
and Thunder Bay
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